503327136 05/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLORIA M. BULEY	05/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODSTOCK TRANSPORTATION COMPONENTS, INC.
Street Address:	163 FOX MEADOW ROAD
City:	SCARSDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10583

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10702347
Application Number:	11690620
Application Number:	11690675
Application Number:	12169416
Application Number:	12699517
Application Number:	11208493
Application Number:	11452010
Application Number:	14585513
Application Number:	14562894
Application Number:	14060275
Application Number:	13269287
Application Number:	13663217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** MHMPTO@MCANDREWS-IP.COM **Correspondent Name:** MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

503327136 REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0407

PATENT -

Address Line 4: CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79552US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 4 source=3_GBuley_to_Woodstock_Transportation#page1.tif source=3_GBuley_to_Woodstock_Transportation#page2.tif source=3_GBuley_to_Woodstock_Transportation#page3.tif source=3_GBuley_to_Woodstock_Transportation#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0408

## **ASSIGNMENT**

GLORIA M. BULEY, an individual residing in New York, with an address of 253 Mountain Road, Shokan, New York 12481 ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to WOODSTOCK TRANSPORTATION COMPONENTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation with an office at 163 Fox Meadow Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest that Assignor currently has or may ever obtain for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries and patent regions, including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, all such patents and patent applications, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries and patent regions, which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, extension or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or which claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, including the right to recover for past infringement ("Assignment"), to the extent that any such Assignment is not granted by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to a separate assignment document.

Assignor acknowledges having received consideration for this Assignment and agrees for said consideration, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries and patent regions to Assignee, to vest and confirm in said individual, her successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents, including any separate written forms of assignment necessary to perfect the Assignment in specific countries and patent regions.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the equivalent authority in each other country and patent region in the world, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Assignee, her successors and assigns.

This Assignment and all transfers, conveyances, assignments and obligations therein are effective as of May 26, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0409

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assi	ignment is executed by the undersigned this
day of <u>MZK</u> , 2015.	
	Gloria M. Buley
STATE (	OF NEW YORK
County of 4/5/ter	<u>.</u>
This $\frac{2}{4}$ day of May,	2015, before me personally came the above named
Gloria M. Buley	2015, before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purposes ther	rein set forth.
Seal	John On
DEBORAH OPER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 010P6226958 Qualified in Greene County My Commission Expires	(Notary Public)  My commission expires: 8/23/18

[Signature page 1 to Assignment]

ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT ON BEHALF OF WOODSTOCK TRANSPORTATION COMPONENTS,

INC.

Name: *CF* 

Title: Presi'den

[Signature page 2 to Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0411

# Schedule A

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Appln. Ser. No.	Patent No.
15328US01	MIRROR FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF DANGER ZONE AREA ON RIGHT SIDE OF SCHOOL BUSES	10/702,347	7,210,802
15328US02	MIRROR FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF DANGER ZONE AREA ON RIGHT SIDE OF SCHOOL BUSES	11/690,620	7,407,299
15328US03	MIRROR FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF DANGER ZONE AREA ON RIGHT SIDE OF SCHOOL BUSES	11/690,675	7,407,300
15328US04	MIRROR FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF DANGER ZONE AREA ON RIGHT SIDE OF SCHOOL BUSES	12/169,416	8,534,850
15328US05	MIRROR FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF DANGER ZONE AREA ON RIGHT SIDE OF SCHOOL BUSES	12/699,517	8,562,156
15328US06	STOP-ARM WITH CAMERA SYSTEM	14/060,275	
16821US01	PROTECTIVE WIND SHIELD APPARATUS	11/208,493	7,059,663
16821US02	PROTECTIVE WIND SHIELD APPARATUS	11/452,010	7,192,078
23739US02	BREAKAWAY DRIVE SYSTEM	13/269,287	8,763,484
24387US02	EMERGENCY RELEASE BRACKET SYSTEM	13/663,217	
27882US02	ROOF HATCH SYSTEM	14/585,513	
27883US02	CROSSING BAR SYSTEM	14/562,894	

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0412

**RECORDED: 05/29/2015**